

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2011 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2011 SUMMARIZED YTD	2011 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2011	Prior Years	2011	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2011 Budget Year	YTD	2011 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2011 BGT PCT	2011 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,158,234.04	13,059.68	2,486,566.97	2,499,626.65						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,158,234.04	13,059.68	2,486,566.97	2,499,626.65						
1215	Long Term Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-58.80	0.00	-303.37	-303.37						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-58.80	0.00	-303.37	-303.37						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,158,234.04</b>	<b>13,059.68</b>	<b>2,486,566.97</b>	<b>2,499,626.65</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	75,466.24	0.00	75,430.49	75,430.49						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>75,466.24</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>75,430.49</b>	<b>75,430.49</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
6311	Federal Grants	-623,000.00	-623,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24,440.15	0.00	152,296.19	152,296.19	24%	-470,703.81	24%	24%	41%	
6314	Title Xx	-179,000.00	-179,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	44,772.00	0.00	44,772.00	44,772.00	25%	-134,228.00	25%	25%	41%	
6321	State Grants	-11,913,000.00	-11,913,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,072,209.00	3,072,209.00	26%	-8,840,791.00	26%	26%	41%	
6327	Medical Assistance	-13,000.00	-13,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	295.52	0.00	25,934.87	25,934.87	199%	-12,934.87	199%	199%	41%	
6351	Other Governmental	-335,000.00	-335,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-335,000.00	0%	0%	41%	
6300	<b>Intergovernmental</b>	<b>-13,063,000.00</b>	<b>-13,063,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>24,735.67</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>3,295,212.06</b>	<b>3,295,212.06</b>	<b>25%</b>	<b>-9,767,787.94</b>	<b>25%</b>	<b>25%</b>	<b>41%</b>	
6444	Other Fees	-70,000.00	-70,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,169.91	0.00	58,805.99	58,805.99	84%	-11,194.01	84%	84%	41%	
6463	Concessions	-500.00	-500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	23.81	0.00	190.48	190.48	38%	-309.52	38%	38%	41%	
6473	Health Choice Revenues	-1,050,788.42	-1,050,788.42	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	111,276.71	0.00	509,480.01	509,480.01	48%	-541,308.41	48%	48%	41%	
6476	Stipend	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	980.00	0.00	980.00	980.00	0%	980.00	0%	0%	41%	
6400	<b>Charges for Services</b>	<b>-1,121,288.42</b>	<b>-1,121,288.42</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>111,111.61</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>569,456.48</b>	<b>569,456.48</b>	<b>51%</b>	<b>-551,831.94</b>	<b>51%</b>	<b>51%</b>	<b>41%</b>	
6600	<b>Bond Revenue</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>41%</b>	
6711	Interest	-26,000.00	-26,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	58.80	0.00	303.37	303.37	1%	-25,696.63	1%	1%	41%	
6734	Refunds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,682.76	1,682.76	0%	1,682.76	0%	0%	41%	
6751	Contributions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	199.44	0.00	1,273.81	1,273.81	0%	1,273.81	0%	0%	41%	
6700	<b>Other Revenue</b>	<b>-26,000.00</b>	<b>-26,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>258.24</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>3,259.94</b>	<b>3,259.94</b>	<b>13%</b>	<b>-22,740.06</b>	<b>13%</b>	<b>13%</b>	<b>41%</b>	
6800	<b>Hold</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>41%</b>	
6955	Transfer From Other Funds	-436,941.58	-436,941.58	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-436,941.58	0%	0%	41%	
6900	<b>Charges to County Agencies</b>	<b>-436,941.58</b>	<b>-436,941.58</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>-436,941.58</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>41%</b>	
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-14,647,230.00</b>	<b>-14,647,230.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>136,105.52</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>3,867,928.48</b>	<b>3,867,928.48</b>	<b>26%</b>	<b>-10,779,301.52</b>	<b>26%</b>	<b>26%</b>	<b>41%</b>	
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	5,841,216.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
7113	Professional	0.00	3,461,446.65	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-272,066.59	0.00	-1,480,898.82	-1,480,898.82	0%	1,980,547.83	43%	43%	41%	
7114	Staff	0.00	470,800.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-30,003.86	0.00	-162,927.72	-162,927.72	0%	307,872.90	35%	35%	41%	
7115	Wages	0.00	122,510.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9,978.66	0.00	-56,983.29	-56,983.29	0%	65,526.71	47%	47%	41%	
7121	Fica	0.00	310,188.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17,314.61	0.00	-94,265.18	-94,265.18	0%	215,923.77	30%	30%	41%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	479,265.35	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-36,865.83	0.00	-200,153.85	-200,153.85	0%	279,111.50	42%	42%	41%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	14,552.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-907.91	0.00	-4,919.67	-4,919.67	0%	9,632.33	34%	34%	41%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	5,055.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-74.73	0.00	-4,639.27	-4,639.27	0%	416.13	92%	92%	41%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	2,838.37	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-224.50	0.00	-1,195.07	-1,195.07	0%	1,643.30	42%	42%	41%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	845,168.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-75,251.61	0.00	-407,421.58	-407,421.58	0%	537,746.42	43%	43%	41%	
7132	Dental	0.00	24,735.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,722.95	0.00	-9,331.98	-9,331.98	0%	15,403.02	38%	38%	41%	
7133	Vision	0.00	4,656.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-300.27	0.00	-1,625.74	-1,625.74	0%	3,030.26	35%	35%	41%	
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>5,841,216.34</b>	<b>5,841,216.34</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-444,711.52</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-2,424,362.17</b>	<b>-2,424,362.17</b>	<b>42%</b>	<b>3,416,854.17</b>	<b>42%</b>	<b>42%</b>	<b>41%</b>	
7200	Supplies	47,050.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-425.75	-119.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-119.99	0%	0%	41%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-270.00	-270.00	0%	730.00	27%	27%	41%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-963.89	-450.63	-3,267.90	-3,718.53	0%	11,732.10	22%	22%	41%	
7221	Food	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-610.02	-610						

Department: H  
As of: 2011-05-31

FUND-H  
FUND-H

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2011 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2011 SUMMARIZED YTD	2011 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2011	Prior Years	2011	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2011 Budget Year	YTD	2011 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2011 BGT PCT	2011 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7328	Staff Development	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-394.00	0.00	-3,957.00	-3,957.00	0%	0%	6,043.00	40%	40%	41%
7329	Transportation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-285.95	-285.95	0%	0%	-285.95	0%	0%	41%
7331	Insurance	0.00	40,869.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-35,845.00	0.00	-35,845.00	-35,845.00	0%	0%	5,024.00	88%	88%	41%
7332	Printing	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-849.98	-849.98	0%	0%	1,150.02	42%	42%	41%
7334	Rent	0.00	286,025.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-62,085.78	0.00	-188,162.82	-188,162.82	0%	0%	97,863.08	66%	66%	41%
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-289.00	-2,361.21	-2,650.21	0%	0%	7,638.79	24%	24%	41%
7341	Administrative Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,496.00	0.00	-7,378.50	-7,378.50	0%	0%	-7,378.50	0%	0%	41%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-206.89	-206.89	0%	0%	-206.89	0%	0%	41%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	40,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,219.12	-2,195.34	-9,104.74	-11,300.08	0%	0%	30,695.26	23%	23%	41%
7346	Misc. Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	662.42	-262.80	1,662.60	1,399.80	0%	0%	1,662.60	0%	0%	41%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,640.50	0.00	-6,640.50	-6,640.50	0%	0%	359.50	95%	95%	41%
7369	Micro-media Reproduction	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,795.36	0.00	-2,406.25	-2,406.25	0%	0%	-2,406.25	0%	0%	41%
<b>7300</b>	<b>Purchased Services</b>	<b>903,194.90</b>	<b>715,394.90</b>	<b>-150.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-3,874.24</b>	<b>-7,863.67</b>	<b>-135,642.60</b>	<b>-10,646.55</b>	<b>-387,511.45</b>	<b>-398,158.00</b>	<b>507,819.78</b>	<b>44%</b>	<b>320,019.78</b>	<b>54%</b>	<b>55%</b>	<b>41%</b>
7400	Special Services	7,606,661.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00	6,258,511.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-526,502.65	0.00	-2,811,831.49	-2,811,831.49	0%	0%	3,446,679.63	45%	45%	41%
7446	Legal Hearing	0.00	35,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,204.48	0.00	-15,213.83	-15,213.83	0%	0%	19,786.17	43%	43%	41%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-250.00	-250.00	0%	0%	-250.00	0%	0%	41%
7469	NH CHIPP Funded Svcs-Non-SRR	0.00	320,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-63,938.25	0.00	-99,691.25	-99,691.25	0%	0%	220,308.75	31%	31%	41%
7470	MH/MR Base Funded Svcs-Non-SSR	0.00	1,200,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-173,664.64	0.00	-575,866.75	-575,866.75	0%	0%	624,133.25	48%	48%	41%
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>7,606,661.12</b>	<b>7,813,511.12</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-767,310.02</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-3,502,853.32</b>	<b>-3,502,853.32</b>	<b>4,103,807.80</b>	<b>46%</b>	<b>4,310,657.80</b>	<b>45%</b>	<b>45%</b>	<b>41%</b>
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,962.50	0.00	-1,962.50	0%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,962.50</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,962.50</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>41%</b>
7900	Charges From County Agents	249,107.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	249,107.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-20,758.97	0.00	-103,794.85	-103,794.85	0%	0%	145,312.79	42%	42%	41%
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges from County Agents</b>	<b>249,107.64</b>	<b>249,107.64</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-20,758.97</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-103,794.85</b>	<b>-103,794.85</b>	<b>145,312.79</b>	<b>42%</b>	<b>145,312.79</b>	<b>42%</b>	<b>42%</b>	<b>41%</b>
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>14,647,230.00</b>	<b>14,647,230.00</b>	<b>-150.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-4,299.99</b>	<b>-7,983.66</b>	<b>-1,369,747.00</b>	<b>-13,059.68</b>	<b>-6,429,622.57</b>	<b>-6,442,682.25</b>	<b>8,209,623.77</b>	<b>44%</b>	<b>8,209,623.77</b>	<b>44%</b>	<b>44%</b>	<b>41%</b>